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**** Mineral Reserves and Resources
as of December 31, 2016)

2017
DELINEATION
DRILLING 7,000 m

2017 SURFACE/
UNDERGROUND
EXPLORATION
DRILLING
30,000 m

450 k oz inferred resources added in 2016 at $35/oz

GD-630-01
25.37/3.85

GD-620-01
19.74/1.4

NEW DISCOVERY
GD-640-05

20.57/11.3 c.l.

Potential Extension

**** Drillhole Intersection
Au (cut 70 g/t) / true thickness (metres)
c.l.  Core length (metres)




